APRIL 29, 2025

APPROVAL OF BID
VARIOUS SCHOOLS

The following resolution was offered by and seconded by
, that;

WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by Jefferson County Public Schools for Paving
Package I at Various Schools and;

WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facility Planning, bids were received, publicly opened
and read aloud on March 10, 2025 and;

WHEREAS, six (6) contractors bid for multiple prime contracts which includes the furnishing of all
labor, materials and related work to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, types of equipment and material
required to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualified bid submitted and recommended by
the Architect for this project:

Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. 163,000
4515 Bishop Lane, Suite A
Louisville, KY 40218

Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. 88,800
263 Eiler Ave
Louisville, KY 40214

Wingham Paving, Inc. 163,394
6802 Decker Lane
Charlestown, IN 47111

WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Cash - General Fund.

Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation of the Superintendent that a contract be
awarded to the qualified bidders.

Respectfully,
Martin A. Pollio
Superintendent

Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board of Education

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the Jefferson
County Board of Education on __April 29, 2025 and the following voted:

VOTING AYE:

VOTING NAY:
PASSED AND APPROVED:




SCHOOLS
Johnsontown Road ES
Kammerer MS

Laukhuf ES

Marion C. Moore School

Newburg MS

Nichols Garage Compound

PRP HS

Slaughter ES
Southern HS

TOTAL CONTRACT

FLYNN
BROTHERS

45,775
62,000
35,550
93,750
74,500
47,855
19,500
45,550
53,725
163,000

Participation by Minority/Women Business
Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. 88.3% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract $19,071

Minority

0%

Women

11.7%

Wingham Paving, Inc. 95% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract $8,170.00

Minority

0%

Women

0%

BID TABULATION

PAVING PACKAGE 1
AT
VARIOUS SCHOOLS
APRIL 29, 2025
HALL LOUISVILLE
CONTRACTING LIBS PAVING PAVING
43,800 45,755 57,509
65,795 75,042 80,056
42,800 44,130 56,363
99,200 97,195 119,579
93,400 86,635 95,747
49,650 67,278 79,957
No Bid No Bid 35,642
52,000 56,650 70,742
63,950 56,180 70,783

RIVERSIDE
PAVING

39,900
73,000
44,330
103,500
83,773
48,500
22,575
59,000
48,900
88,800

Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. 90% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract $8,880

Minority

10%

Women

0%

WINGHAM
PAVING

41,836
63,613
34,733
84,161
74,657
49,307
19,900
44,500
51,700
163,394



