#### APRIL 29, 2025

# APPROVAL OF BID VARIOUS SCHOOLS

	The	following	resolution , that;	was	offered	by			_ and	seconded	by
Packag		REAS, plans Various Sch	and specifications	ations	were prep	ared by	/ Jefferson	County I	Public Scl	hools for Pa	ving
and re			thorization of 10, 2025 an		rector of I	Facility I	Planning, b	oids were	received,	publicly ope	ened
labor,			) contractors ted work to c					which incl	udes the	furnishing o	f all
require			oid includes s project, and		b-contract	ors, allo	owances,	types of	equipme	nt and mate	erial
the Arc		REAS, the fo for this pro	llowing is a s ject:	tateme	ent of the	lowest	qualified b	id submitt	ed and r	ecommende	d by
	4515	Brothers Co Bishop Lane ville, KY 402	•	c.			1	163,000			
	263 E	side Paving 8 iller Ave ville, KY 402	& Contracting	, Co., I	nc.		8	88,800			
	6802	nam Paving, Decker Land estown, IN 4	9				1	163,394			
	WHER	REAS, this w	ork is to be f	inance	d by the C	ash – G	eneral Fun	d.			
		his Board do he qualified	oes hereby a bidders.	pprove	the recon	nmenda	tion of the	Superint	endent th	nat a contrac	t be
		M	espectfully, lartin A. Pollio uperintenden	-							
S	ecreta	ry, Board of	Education			Chairn	nan, Board	of Educat	tion		
			Chairman pu on on <u>April</u>						ution befo	ore the Jeffe	rson
VOTIN	G AYE	:									
VOTIN	G NAY	·									
			:								

## **BID TABULATION**

#### **PAVING PACKAGE I**

#### AT

## **VARIOUS SCHOOLS**

APRIL 29, 2025

SCHOOLS	FLYNN BROTHERS	HALL CONTRACTING	LIBS PAVING	LOUISVILLE PAVING	RIVERSIDE PAVING	WINGHAM PAVING
Johnsontown Road ES	45,775	43,800	45,755	57,509	39,900	41,836
Kammerer MS	62,000	65,795	75,042	80,056	73,000	63,613
Laukhuf ES	35,550	42,800	44,130	56,363	44,330	34,733
Marion C. Moore School	93,750	99,200	97,195	119,579	103,500	84,161
Newburg MS	74,500	93,400	86,635	95,747	83,773	74,657
Nichols Garage Compound	47,855	49,650	67,278	79,957	48,500	49,307
PRP HS	19,500	No Bid	No Bid	35,642	22,575	19,900
Slaughter ES	45,550	52,000	56,650	70,742	59,000	44,500
Southern HS	53,725	63,950	56,180	70,783	48,900	51,700
TOTAL CONTRACT	163,000				88,800	163,394

## Participation by Minority/Women Business Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. 88.3% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract \$19,071			
Minority	0%		
Women	11.7%		

#### Wingham Paving, Inc. 95% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract \$8,170.00			
Minority	0%		
Women	0%		

#### Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. 90% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract \$8,880				
Minority	10%			
Women	0%			